

ITEM NO.11 +65

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16678/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2011 in LPA No. 1127/2008 & SCA No. 7648/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOHIL JESANGBHAI RAYSANGBHAI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17717 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18819 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20864 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20958 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C) No. 21619/2011

[with appln. for permission to place on record subsequent facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 05/08/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                         Mr. Pradip Bhatt, Adv.  
                                         Ms. Poli Katakhi, Adv.

2

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. P. Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar G. Patel, Adv. for

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.Hari Haran, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv. for

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.  
Mr. Rumi Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Assistant Registrar