

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Satyabarat Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List all the matters after four weeks.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel for
respondents may file counter affidavit by
then.

Petitioners are directed to serve the
notice on unserved respondents where notice has
not been served.

I.A.NO.4 IN SLP(C)NO.32111/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner
submits that the petitioner is willing to
ensure compliance of the High Court judgment
and order impugned herein and deposit the
balance amount as directed by the High Court.
In view of the above, the State Government may
consider his application in case the petitioner
deposits the required amount in accordance with
law. However, it shall be subject to the
decision of this Court in this special leave
petition.

SLP(C) Nos.20864/2011, 20958/2011, 18819/2011,
32926/2011, 21619/2011, 25463/2011

On the oral prayer made by the learned
counsel for the petitioners in the above
petitions, same relief as ordered in
SLP(C)No.32111/2011 is granted on same terms.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master